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Date-Time Detail(s)

Seq. k‘ Start Expiry Remarks
gar Nigam Stage | Contractor Stage
No. Date Time Date Time

1 Release Tender 07.01.19 13.00 | 07.01.19 13.00 Release Tender

2 Bid Submission
07.01.19 13.00 | 30.01.19 | 17.30

3 Tender Open 31.01.19 | 10.30 -

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
KORBA (€G)
or, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)




OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA ( C.G.

ABSTRACT

Name of Work ADDITIONAL D

DIT EVELOPMENT OF GARDEN UNDER TULSINAGAR ANG GERVA GHAT AT WARD NO 02

As per SOR  :SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

| S.N| REF | ITEM DESCRIPTION

[

UNIT |

Qry|

RATE |

AMOUNT |

1

11

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for
any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and
lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

1.1

In all types of soils.

108.

185.00

19,760.10

1.18

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum
under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each
deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc.
complete.

cum

35.31

371.00

13,100.01

1.17

Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock)in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead
upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.

65.00

3,510.00

21

Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting,

staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all
levels, for:

1.1

Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any
shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.

sqm

101.52

139.00

14,111.28

1.5

Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape

32.

207.00

9,622.80

3.1

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

(e

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

cum

11.2

4073.00

45,821.25

3.1

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

1.2

1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).

cum

16.56

2659.00

44,033.04

3.2

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

21

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

19.41

4163.00

80,803.83

3.12

Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including
straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:

12.2

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 500D

kg

1941.00

54.50

105,784.50

75

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to
18:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:

5.3

Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand)

3.2

3350.00

144,753.50

10

76

Extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or

cum

19,

121.00

2,377.65




ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT

QTY

RATE

AMOUNT

part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and plinth:

Providing & laying 60mm thick precast interlocking concrete blocks of
approved size (approx 305 sqcm) and shape/ pattern, over 40 mm thick
average complete coarse sand bed with joints of 3mm thick filled by fine
sand including leveling with surface vibrator, temping and sweeping

efc. complete of minimum compressive strength of 250 kg/sq.cm

Pigment Coloured (rubber mould) precast interlock concrete blocks

sqm

216

632.00

136,512.00

Providing and making 15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of
single or half brick wall of mix: £

In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 fine sand)

252

113.00

28,476.00

Distempering with acrylic washable distemper to give an even shade.

On new work (Two or more coats)

sqm

252.00

38.00

9,576.00

Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty, loading,
unloading and carriage upto 5 km (earth measured in stacks will be
reduced by 20% for payment).

- cum

69.80

201.00

14,029.80

Trenching in ordinary soil upto a depth of 60cm including removal and
stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of by spreading and
neatly leveling with in a lead of 50m and making up the frenched area to
proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or/and
manure before and after flooding trench with water (excluding cost of
imported earth, sludge or manure).

cum

65.00

115.00

7,475.00

Supplying and stacking at site well decayed cow dung manure from
approved source, including loading, unloading and carriage upto 5 km
(manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment)

cum

80.00

236.00

18,880.00

Grassing with ‘Doob’ grass including watering and maintenance of the
lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn free from weeds
and fit for mowing including supplying good earth if needed (the good
earth shall be paid for separately).

In rows 5 cm apart in either direction.

sqm

210.00

6.60

1,386.00

As per Estimate Amount Rs,

Nagar Palik Nigam
Korba(C.G.)

Asst. Engineer
Nagar palik Nigam
korba(C.G.)

700021,76

Pg. 2




